

Arrest Report 14 0525385 FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL 21CT 14046MB

P.O. BOX 540007, GREENACRES, FL 33454

Report Date / Time		Report Nu	Report Number		Cas	Case Number/Cad Number			Repo	Reporting Officer Name					
8/21/2021 01:42 AM			FHP99A	FHP99ARR819576			FHPL210FF054870 / LWRC21CAD151925				A.K. ONG				
Originating Agency ORI Occur Date Time Range				Jurisdictio	n					(Clearance				
			i i	21 00:21:16 -											
			08/21/20	21 06:00:00									1		
Loc	cation of	Occurr													
County Location Type Location			n Description	on											
	PALM BE	ACH	PUBLIC P	LACE	INTER	STATE									
Stre	et Number	Street				Apt/Lot/BI	dg City					State	Zip Code		
		SB INT	ERSTATE 95	ENTRANCE		l	WE	ST PALM	BEACH			FL	33407	33407	
Def	fendant														
	First Name		Middle Nam	e Last Nar	ne	Su	ffix	Race	Sex	Heig	ht	Weight	Hair	Eyes	
	ASHLEY		LYNN	BICKLE	=			WHITE	FEMA	E 505		120	BLO	BLU	
MN	1#		SSN	Date of Birth	Age	ID Type	Drivers	License or o		State	OCA	Agency IC			
				09/18/1983	37	E	B2400	12838380		FL		• •			
Plac	ce of Birth:		ADA OH USA			<u>- </u>					<u> </u>				
Add	iress			<u>`</u>											
* F	RESIDENC	F / 202	TYREE CIR I	BOYNTON BE	ACH I	FI 33438	1.20	(Y)							
	rest				., (0,1,, 1	2 00 100									
	Arrest Date	/Time	Arrest	Location Type			Arres	t Location Do	escription						
	8/21/2021	12:52:0	O AM PUBL	IC PLACE			INTE	RSTATE	5 FNTR	ANCE	2AMP				
Stre	et Number	Street	1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1			Apt/Lot/BI			Ci			State	Zip Code		
									. w	EST PA	LM	<u> </u>			
L		SBINI	ERSTATE 95	ENTRANCE			PA	LM BEACH	В	EACH		FL	33407		
Ch	arge : S														
	Counts	Char	ge			_	N		Bone	d Amount					
	1	316.	193.1a			C			\$0.0	0			No Be	ond	
Cha	arge Degree		-	Charge Level			\mathcal{N}^{-}			Gen	eral Of	fense Code	,		
s	·····			MISDEMEA	NOR_					DUI	-UNL	AW BLD	ALCH	- "	
Cha	arge Descrip	tion		,								~	7021		
טם	INFLUEN	CE OF	ALCOHOL OF	RDRUGS			_						22		
	nd Set by													er n	
	Bond Amou	ınt 🔨										<u> </u>	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	CLUSTERIA S	
			No	Bond								Ω^{Ξ}	N	وديد	
Bon	nd Type(s)											_ <u>_</u>	; ;23 -		
L														Caterio	
Pro	Probable Cause														
O	n 8/21	21. a	at approx	imately	12:2	3 am	l wa	s disn	atche	ed to	the	south	potrnd	ramn	
1	On 8/21/21, at approximately 12:23 am, I was dispatched to the southbound ramp of Interstate 95 from 45th Street. When I arrived on scene around 12:36 am, I														
ot	observed a white Hyundai Veloster parked stationary in the right shoulder of the														

Report Date / Time 8/21/2021 01:42 AM	Report Number FHP99ARR819576	Case Number/Cad Number FHPL210FF054870 / LWRC21CAD151925	Reporting Officer Name A.K. ONG
Originating Agency ORI	Occur Date Time Range 08/21/2021 00:21:16 - 08/21/2021 06:00:00	Jurisdiction	Clearance

ramp in front of 3 West Palm Beach police vehicles. I was then approached by officer K. Harrell who then proceeded to explain why he made a traffic stop of the vehicle in question.

After officer Harrell completed explaining the probable cause for pulling the vehicle over, he then told me that the driver was still sitting in the vehicle. I then walked over to the driver side door of the Hyndai Veloster and noticed a white female sitting behind the wheel of the vehicle. Upon speaking to the driver (later identified as Ashley Bickle from DAVID as she did not have her Driver's License present) I noticed that her eyes were red and bloodshot. I also could detect the moderate smell of an alcoholic beverage emanating from Ms. Bickle, even though I was wearing my Covid KN95 fabric mask.

While one of the West Palm Beach police officers kept an eye on the passenger, I then walked Ms. Bickle to the front of my in patrol car (where my in-car camera was pointing). This was where I conducted my sobriety interview with Ms. Bickle. The below summary is an abbreviated version of the Standard Field Sobriety Exercises that was performed. Video and audio footage should give a more detailed representation of what actually occurred.

Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus (Using a Zebra F-301 ballpoint pen with silver tip)

Checked for resting Nystagmus which was not observed in either eye.
Checked for pupil size and equal tracking. Both pupils were dilated, but still tracked equally.

When tracking, I noticed a lack of smooth pursuit in both eyes. Ms. Bickle could not keep her head still. She kept moving her head slightly when following the tip of the pen.

I observed Nystagmus at approximately 30 degrees in both eyes. I also observed sustained Nystagmus at maximum deviation in both eyes.

Walk and turn

Report Date / Time 8/21/2021 01:42 AM	Report Number FHP99ARR819576		Case Number/Cad Number FHPL210FF054870 / LWRC21CAD151925	Reporting Officer Name A.K. ONG	1		
Originating Agency ORI	Occur Date Time Range 08/21/2021 00:21:16 - 08/21/2021 06:00:00		diction	Clearance			

Was not able to keep her balance while in starting position.

Could not stay in the starting position while I was explaining the execise to Ms. Bickle.

Was not able to place her right foot in front of left foot, touching heel to toe at starting position without fighting to keep her balance.

Started exercise even before I had a chance to tell Ms. Bickle to begin.

Walked straight ahead without counting out loud. Did not walk 9 steps. Other then for the first step, did not touch heel to toe the rest of the way forward. Started dancing on the walk back.

Very unsteady on her feet.

One Leg Stand

Already unsteady while standing in starting position

Could not count as instructed (gave her a choice of counting one thousand ONE, one thousand TWO....or ONE, one thousand, TWO, one thousand. I finally let her count any way she wanted).

Could not follow what I trying to get her to do.

Placed her foot down only after counting to 10 (and I gave her two attempts)

Based upon the performance of the above exercises, her inability to remember my instructions, and her confusion throughout my investigation, I determined that there was probable cause to arrest Ms. Bickle for Driving Under the Influence. Ms. Bickle was then placed under arrest at 12:52 am, handcuffed and placed in the back of my patrol car. Ms. Bickle was then transported to the Palm Beach County Breath Alcohol Testing (BAT) facility. At the BAT, after a 20 minute mandatory observation period, Ms. Bickle was then asked to provide 2 (or more) breath test samples to test for the alcoholic content in her system. Ms. Bickle was able to provide 2 samples at 0.248 and 0.268. Ms. Bickle was then issued a citation for DUI and booked into the Palm Beach County jail. Ms. Bickle's vehicle was towed by Kauff's Towing to their yard.

Arrest Report

Re	port Date / Time	Report Num	ber		Ton	a Mirata / Garage				
		FHP99ARR819576		Case Number/Cad Number FHPL210FF054870 / LWRC21CAD151925			Reporting Off A.K. ONG	Reporting Officer Name A.K. ONG		
Originating Agency ORI Occur Date 08/21/2021 08/21/2021			1 00:21:16 -	Jur	isdictio				Clearance	
Jai	Booking Facility									
	Booking Date/Time	Booking Co	unty	Booking F	acility					
		PALM BE	ACH	1	•	COUNTY CORR	EC.	LIONE		ng Facility Phone
	king Facility Location					TO THE TOTAL		oking Number	(561)	688-4400
322	8 GUN CLUB ROAD	WEST PALM	BEACH, FL	LORIDA 33	3406		500	Wind Motting!		4
Bool	king Comments						L		4	4
Coi									X.	
	Court County PALM BEACH	i i	Court Location						7	
Cour			3228 GUN C	LUB ROA		ST PALM BEACH	I, FI			
	MINAL JUSTICE CON	IPLEX			1	Phone 55-2994		Court Appereance Date		Court Fine
Com	ments				1001-0	00-2334		09/09/2021 8:30/	AM	
	Officer Name Rank / ID #		Involveme	ent On Repo	ort /			Officer Agency		
	ONG			ING OFFIC		FLORIDA HIGH	WA	Org/Unit Y PATROL		
TPR		2541	KEPOKI	ING OFFIC				M BEACHVALL WES	iΤ	
	RELL, KEVIN ICER	1637	ASS	SISTING			EAC	CH POLICE DEPT		
The	undersigned certifie mitted violation(s), o	s and swear of law, on the	s that he/sh below date	e has just	and in	reasonable grounds, as listed in the p	nds pro	to believe that the bable cause associ	above i	named Defendant, th this report:
Rep	orting Officer									-
Offic	er Name	Office	e Rank	Officer ID 1	V0	Sworn and subso	ribe	ed before me, the und	ereigne	d authorite
A.K.	ONG	TPR		2541		This the 21	dav	of August		
	er Agency					DEPUTY OF THE	, E C	OURT, NOTARY OR	 Ι Δ\Λ/ Ε	NEODCEMENT
	RIDA HIGHWAY PATI	ROL Andy	Ong			B	9	rel Q	NAY	JOSHUA BELL COMMISSION #GG346008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 led through 1st State Insurance
=	er Signature								15000	ion autodii ist state iisalawa
۱ (lo Bill / Petitlon	Issue Warrar	nt O	Prosecution	Appro	ved				
						Signature of	f As	sistant State Attorney		Date
										

WEST P	ALM BEA	CH PO	LICE D	EPART	MENT	Case No: 2/	12084		
Date of Statement Offense:	Month:	Day: 2/	Year:	Time: 12:3CAM		State	ement		
	A.U.I.	<u>.</u>				Please fill ou	ıt in full detail		
Date of Offense:	Nonth:	Day:	Year: 2/	Time: 123CAM	Suspect (last, first, mid	dle): BICKIL,	HSDIEY		
Location of Off			if 8	T. 95	ON RAIND SO	Mound	District:/		
Person Code:	Name (last, firs	st, middle):	HRRU	1. Ken	v #1437 Age:	DOB:	Race: Sex: NALE		
11-1	Address Res.: GCO KANYAN Blod, INPR, FO		1. 33401	Zip: 3346/	Phone 561-822 1963				
	Bus.:	5411	F It's A	186 VE		Zip: 33%1	Phone 522-1966		
Type of ID show	vn				ID# if applicable:				
threat, coercid	on, offer of ber	nefit, or favo	r by any p	ersons whom	do hereby voluntaril nsoever.	y make the follow	ving statement without		
_ CN	Augus	7215	1 202	1 Appa	0X. CC 15 /64	us while	maring		
IN MY	MARIKED	p+fne/	Hest		Ach Rince (1	TIAS	driving		
0 F T-	95 Into	25 50 110	~ <u>S/7</u>	7 1.05	Wisia Clips	NE Sivilia	CH RAND T		
WINTES	it a	White 1	in cile	R Hope	aditi VEles	fin (beneing	Florida		
PATE #	//	<u> </u>	2716 1 /jn) 	IND INSIDE	Mr. if	45H SDUTT		
file to	LING SU	WELL	1-1-1	rd Cory	CILLES ALLE	HETTIGUNG /	Tools is		
Y/it	thick c	HEILIN	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	- 1:-2	V.11 //4 56-1	W. Loyre Pr	MP. 7/16		
1 : ///	Civili	nuld t	ERI.n	ed of	a I but	t suddenly	broke		
7 910		275/3.	dush	1 1 7	maffic sto	. a.l. 2016	with in the		
and	aning Ac	150 CUN	TE du	VERS	Se of the	n ar sma vetasestes te	MAGE		
PENTA	7 with	the a	LIVER	Upen	antiet will	AME CEN	it, I		
Lists 1	16/5 FC	511-11	1 11	Ry SKI	ng oden	of HICChe	Cinjons		
PRESING	= / :	dried		inisi	ows refers	HOLVER KINS	HUN.		
	Varia !	1125 25	MARI	. /4.8	CPEILL EV	E i. i. R G	INSSECT CIAL		
1.7/224	- 7 16	CON RO	566 C3	Ted d	Synteh t	t notify	TIP Re		
1125/5	TAVICE .	intrific	1.5 K	IR FHA	P. 16. 10	PILLE 5 ST	le unssengel		
NELE /	NETHER E	BI.C	14 CER	7 ,	1 11 2 12	King F	- HUCK		
This &	1 67.11.5	£ 1/10	1 5/2	Soul	of fisher MC	I decaded	te Chili		
1/4 662	they tien	<u> </u>	1 162 /	*CLILE (!	K Msist	(N 786- 1)	. 6.// <u>*</u>		
	7,7,2,7,1,3								
Sworn to and sub	scribed before me,	, this <u>2/</u> day of	10,1	F. 2821	I swear/affirm the ab	ove and/or attached	statements are correct		
Notary Public: Law Enforcement Officer Name Key					Signature:	X			
Personally Known	Produced Id	dentification] Туре		Olgilatule	1 (
My signature belo above for the allec	w means that I refu ged crime(s) that o	use to prosecut	e the person or to the prop	(s) named enty under my	Victim's Rights Booklet p	rovided? Yes	No 🗌		
control.	1			,	I will testify in court and p	prosecute criminally.	Initials:		
Signature	ital policy prohibits use	of this section in d	Date omestic violence	Cases.)	Miranda Warı Yes ⊡	ning Read?	Pageof		

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: FHP-L				
SUBJECT: BICKLE, ASHLEY	CASE NUMBER: 21-098243				
DATE: Aug 21, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A				
BEGINNING TIME: 01:55	ENDING TIME: 02:36				
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .248 TIME 02:12 A.M.⊠ F	P.M.				
3) N/A TIME N/A A.M. F	P.M. 4) N/A TIME N/A A.M. P.M.				
BREATH OPERATOR: P.POUND #24639					
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE# 6467					
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS					
SPEECH: SLURRED					
ATTITUDE: CRYING, UPSET, MAD	A Y				
CLOTHING: BLACK PANTS, BLACK TOP, CLEAR HEELS					
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: LOW IRON					
MEDICATIONS: NONE					
OTHER: EYES: GLASSY AND BLOODSHOT					
COMMENTS: ARRIVED AT CENTER A/O BEGAN THE 20 MINUTE OF	SERVATION PERIOD AT 01:30 HRS.				
SUBJECT: AGREED TO TAKE TEST, THEN SAI	D NO				
A/O: READ I/C					
SUBJECT: STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD I/C AND	AGREED TO TAKE TEST				
A/O: READ RIGHTS TWO TIMES					
SUBJECT: STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD RIGHTS					
TECH: READ TEST RESULTS					
SUBJECT: STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD TEST RES	CULTS				
A/O: CONDUCTED Q&A					



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 21-098243	PBSO ZONE	3-	21
AGENCY CASE # FHPL210FF \$4870	CRASH CASE #		
TIME OF STOP/CRASH 12:30 AM DATE	8/21/21	DAY	SAT
SUBJECT'S NAME ASHLEY BICKLE	RACE W	_ SEX _	F
HGT 5'5" WGT 120 LB	DOB 9 18	1983	
LOCATION SB J-95 EHTRANCE P.	AMP @ 45 H	STIZE	T
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID A-ONG	# 752_AG	ENCY	FH9
DIVISION: TRUOP L	NOTIFIED BY CO	OMMO	У
BREATH RESULTS:	ARRIVAL AT FA		1:30 AM 12:52 AM.
1			
2. <u>.268</u>			
3. <u>N/A</u>			
4. //A			
TESTING OFFICER'S ID 24639			

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006239 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 08/21/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 08/13/2021

Observation Period Began: 01:30 Subject's Name: ASHLEY BICKLE

DOB: 09/18/1983 Sex: F

in

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time
	Diagnostics Check	OK	02:08
	Air Blank	0.000	02:09
	Control Test	0.078	02:09
	Air Blank	0.000	02:10
	Subject Sample #1	0.248	02:12
	Air Blank	0.000	02:13
	Air Blank	0.000	02:15
	Subject Sample #2	0.268	02:16
	Air Blank	0.000	02:16
	Control Test	0.078	02:17
	Air Blank	0.000	02:17
	Diagnostics Check	OK	02:17

Cylinder Lot: 02021080A1 Exp: 03/05/2023

State of Florida, County of

Personally appeared before me	the undersigned authority, who ($oldsymbol{\smile}$) is personally known to me or
() produced	as identification, and who after being placed under oath,
states:	
I PARIS D POUND	, hold a valid Preath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida
	I administered the above breath test to the subject named above
accordance with Chapter 11D-8,	Florida Administrative code and this form is a true and accura
report of that breath test.	

Breath Test Operator: Date: 09/21/21

Sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 21st day of August, 2021

Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

SUBJECT: 1 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	CASE NUMBER:
--	--------------

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OI NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT? HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK WHEN DID YOU DI
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED?WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?
GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION?
FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION?
INNER EAR TROUBLE?
DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER:
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL PBSO #0129C REV. 9093

SUB	SJECT: CASE NUMBER:
	IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE
	NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
con	n now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol tent.
I an	n now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of mical or controlled substances. OR-
I an and	n now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
	NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I ar	of the
	ou fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a find of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have uested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
30	CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
<u>I</u> A	M REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:
1.	You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2.	Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3.	You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
4.	If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
5.	If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6.	I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7.	Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
L/E Exemptions		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
Public Info. Exemptions		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
es of Judici				
Florida Rul				
Other			Other:	
ਠੋ			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021020831	Date: 8/22/2021
BOOKING NUMBER: 2021020831	Specialist Name/ID: M. Tooks #8557